PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Change Proposal Request #1-a

American Mechanical Services of Texas agrees to furnish Labor, Materials, Equipment, Bonds,
Insurance, Supervision, Overhead, and Time to provide a complete scope of work as herein
described:

Description of Work

Utilize standard copper sweat fittings on all 140°and 160° Domestic Hot Water and Hot Water Return

piping in lieu of Pro Press.

Task:
« Furnish and install standard copper sweat fittings on all 140°and 160° Domestic Hot Water and

Hot Water Return piping

+ Provide fire watch as required

EXCLUSIONS:
¢ Any task not specified in the above Scope of Work

CONTRACT TIME:

« Change Request #1 requires an additional twenty-nine (29) calendar days be added to the
contract

Q}Os
/J%Q j,

TACLADOG23TTIC M-37551

Copyright © 2004, American Mechanical Senvices of Texas
Liceraed by Taxas Deparimes] of Loersing & Regulafion PO Box 12157, Acsdin, TE TET11; 1-B00-303-RE02
Licersed by Taxas Staie Board of Pimbing Examnens PO Box 4200, Austn, TX THFES; 1-B-B45-5584



PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Change Proposal #1-a

Date: ;
:ianutv‘! Z%H)['L

By and Between.
American Mechanical Services of Texas, L.L.C. (AMS) Collin County Justice Center
6115 W. Campus Circle Dr. And 4300 Community Dr.
Irving TX. 75063 McKinney Tx
(The Company) (The Client)

AMS will provide requested changes to the Project for the Client at the Collin County Justice Center located 4300 Community,

The Project changes include Labor, Materials, Equipment, Bonds, Insurance, Supervision, Overhead, and Time required to accomplish
the Scope Revisions as requested by the Client, and as described in the atiached Scope of Change and a part of this agreement, all

for the sum of: Tuw{-& 'ﬁ‘wdjﬂ-ﬁd_, F\u-e H\l'\dv‘ﬁd lf{'ﬂ andh & oG ddUﬁ# (#mggﬁ@
“Torestytifeb-theaSantitwt huntked and-thifty-sevea dollars1$23237.00) (W,

an [EHi] 1

This proposal is based on the Clients Request for Change in Scope and the attached Scope of Change.

This proposal is in effect for a period of fifteen (15) days from the above proposal date and can be extended beyond this period only at
the option of The Company.

This work shall be provided in accordance with the Original Contract and terms and conditicns contained herein including those on the
reverse side. This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement associated with Change Request #1.

For The Company Approved For the Client;

American Mechanical Services of Texas

By: By: AMM
Jack Huffrman nles Wocel 3
Title: Plumbing Manager Title: ﬁ}édr_ﬁﬂﬁmgf_’_ﬂgtﬁ_égbad‘:ﬁ

Date: Date: mﬂ ‘.

TACLAQDO237T1C M-37551

Copyright © 2004, American Mechanical Services of Texas
Licensed by Texss Deparient of Licensing & Reguiaten PO Bos 12157, Sushe, TX TET17; 1-800-803-0202
Licenssd by Texes State Board of Pluming Examiners PO Bae a3, fuslin, TX TEPE5 1-H00-845-6584

attachenett : 3 pagg ca% brealloin received  yio/u



Collin County Justice Center
Change Request #1

172011

Labor

fifian
Description Quantity Hours Material
Solder 274 £21.00
Pro Prass -44 -7E2.00

230 -178.00

Supervision 20% 44
Second Shift Productivity Faclor 20% 54.8
Met Additional Man Hours 328.8
Hourly Rate 58.82 18.6B2.42
General Conditions
Bond
TOTAL MET COST 1868242
Profit . 10% 1.868.24

TOTAL SELL FRICE

20,550.66

Peceived)
Pia ema;l

pg. |0of3



Pro Press

DESCRIPTION

34" a0
100

1-1/4" 90
2'90

34" coup
1" coup
1-1/4" coup
2" coup
1-1/d tee

Naterial
Labaor Total Man Material  Cost
QUNATITY  Unit Hours Linit Cost Extended
51 0.3 153 1.96 59 .96
10 0.32 3.2 283 39.30
a 032 2.56 7az 53,36
15 018 2.85 20.84 312.60
24 (.28 6.72 157 3768
12 0.3 36 317 38.04
23 0.3 6.9 393 90.39
G 017 1.02 8.35 56.10
T 0.21 1.47 5.63 6041

4362 5 797.84

Pg: Lof3



95/5% Solder Fittings

Description

3/4" 90
1790
1-1/4" 90
o0

3/4" coup
1" coup
1-1/4" coup
2" coup
1-1/4" tee

Solder and welding Supplies

Fire Watch During instaliation
Fire Walch After Installation

Labor

Cuantity Unit

51
10
8
15
24
12
23
B
7

18x1.5

1.02
1.22
1.32

16
1.08
1.26
1.42
1.68
2.04

Total

52.02
12.2
10.56
24
25.92
1512
F2.65
10.08

14.28

196 84

30,00

27.00
275 84

Man Hour Material
Unit Cost Extended

0.66
1.63
525
6.97
(.45

1.1

21
3.51
11.8

Material
Cost

3368
16.30
42.00
104 .55
10.80
13.20
4830
21.06

82.60

372.47
248.14

$ 62067



